Direct ingress and egress to accessory dwelling unit shall be provided; 

3. Accessory dwelling unit may be up to eight hundred (800) square feet or up to fifty 

percent (50%) of the size of the principal dwelling unit, whichever is greater, up to a 
maximum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. If there is no principal 
dwelling, the accessory dwelling shall comply with the criteria set forth for a single-
family dwelling; 

4. Accessory dwelling unit shall have at least three hundred (300) square feet of 

habitable space as defined by the building code;

[...]

One hundred fifty (150) square feet for each unit containing five hundred (500) or 
less square feet of living area.  (Ord. 898-08, 9-8-2008) 

b. (Rep. by Ord. 905-09, 3-23-2009) 

c. Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more than five hundred 
(500) square feet and up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living 
area. 

d. Three hundred fifty (350) square feet for each unit containing more than one 
thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

2. Common open space shall be not less than four hundred (400) square feet in area, 
and shall have a minimum length and width dimension of twenty feet (20’) in each 
direction. 

3. In phased developments, common open space shall be provided in each phase of